
1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

-1- 00123221.WPD

DONALD W. COOK, CSB 116666
ATTORNEY AT LAW
3435 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2910
Los Angeles, CA 90010
(213) 252-9444; (213) 252-0091 facsimile
E-mail: manncook@earthlink.net

Attorney for Plaintiff

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT

CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA

JOVANY BRICENO, an individual,

Plaintiff,

vs.

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ET AL.,

Defendants.

Case No. 2:17-cv-7937 JGB
(SPx)

JUDGMENT FOR
PLAINTIFF AS AGAINST
DEFENDANT COUNTY OF
LOS ANGELES ONLY

Pursuant to Rule 68(a) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and in accordance

with the terms of the offer of judgment served December 29, 2017 by defendant County

of Los Angeles (see doc. 20, Exhibit A thereto), judgment is hereby entered in favor of

Plaintiff as against defendant County of Los Angeles only, in the amount of $20,000.00.

Defendant Los Angeles County Sheriff’s Department is dismissed with prejudice.

DATED:

CLERK OF COURT
United States District Court

by___________________________
Clerk / Deputy Clerk

________________________________________________________________
CCCCCCCClllllllllerk / Deputyyyyyyy Clerk

February 8,  2018

2/8/2018

Jovany Briceno v. County of Los Angeles, et al Doc. 24

Dockets.Justia.com

https://dockets.justia.com/docket/california/cacdce/2:2017cv07937/692978/
https://docs.justia.com/cases/federal/district-courts/california/cacdce/2:2017cv07937/692978/24/
https://dockets.justia.com/

