1 2 3 4 5 6 7	DONALD W. COOK, CSB 116666 ATTORNEY AT LAW 3435 Wilshire Blvd., Suite 2910 Los Angeles, CA 90010 (213) 252-9444; (213) 252-0091 facsimile E-mail: manncook@earthlink.net Attorney for Plaintiff	FILED CLERK, U.S. DISTRICT COURT 2/8/2018 CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA BY:MGDEPUTY
8	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT	
9	CENTRAL DISTRICT OF CALIFORNIA	
10		
11	JOVANY BRICENO, an individual,	Case No. 2:17-cv-7937 JGB (SPx)
12 13	Plaintiff,	JUDGMENT FOR
13 14	VS.	PLAINTIFF AS AGAINST DEFENDANT COUNTY OF
15	COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES ET AL.,	LOS ANGELES ONLY
16	Defendants.	
17	Pursuant to Rule 68(a) of the Federal Rules of Civil Procedure and in accordance	
18	with the terms of the offer of judgment served December 29, 2017 by defendant County	
19	of Los Angeles (see doc. 20, Exhibit A thereto), judgment is hereby entered in favor of	
20	Plaintiff as against defendant County of Los Angeles only, in the amount of \$20,000.00.	
21	Defendant Los Angeles County Sheriff's Department is dismissed with prejudice.	
22 23	DATED: February 8, 2018	
23 24	CLERK OF COURT United States District Court	
25		
26	by MJSd Clerk / Deputy Clerk	
27		
28		
	-1-	00123221.WPD